

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4740 OF 2025

Salman Mahamadrafi Mulani

... Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

... Respondents

Mr. Paras Yadav for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Priyanka Rane, A.P.P for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Padmanabh D. Pise a/w Mr. Umakant M. Limsade for Respondent No. 2.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 30th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Padmanabh Pise, learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No. 2 undertakes to file his vakalatnama on or before 9th April 2026 and Affidavit in reply on or before 15th April 2026 with an advance copy thereof to be served on the Petitioner and office of the Public Prosecutor.
2. Stand over to 18th April 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]